
CITY OF PORT ST.  LUCIE   •    UTILITY SYSTEMS DEPARTMENT  

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

TO :   Nathaniel Rubel,  Procurement Divis ion Assistant Director  

FROM :   Brad Macek, Uti l i ty Systems Director   

SUBJECT :   E-Bid Contract #20210116 
Construct ion of Northport 24- in Force Main, Glades Cutoff  Road 

DATE :   December 7, 2021 
 

Project Description: 

The Northport 24” Force Main (FM) Project on Glades Cutoff  Road in Port St.  Lucie 
consists of a 24” FM from the intersect ion of Glades Cutoff  Road and LTC Parkway 
near Canal 105. From there it  wi l l  proceed south and connect to an exist ing 24” FM at 
the intersect ion of Glades Cutoff  Road and Commerce Centre Parkway. The project 
cal ls for the instal lat ion of approximately 9,800 l inear feet of 24” Main. This project is 
one of s ix phases that was included in the 2021 bond to increase the capacity of 
wastewater f lows to the Glades Wastewater Treatment Plant.   This improvement wi l l  
is needed to accommodate for future growth in the Eastern/Central port ion of the City.   
 
Analysis: 

Bids for the Construct ion of Northport 24-in Force Main project were received from 
fourteen (14) responsive bidders. Base bids range from $2,920,210.00 to 
$4,294,505.91; Alternative 1 bids (using HDPE piping for the direct ional bore) range 
from $3,622,820.00 to $5,099,593.53; Alternative 2 bids (using fusible PVC piping for 
the direct ional bore) range from $3,672,010.00 to $5,178,271.00. The low bid was 
submitted by Accurate Dri l l ing. This bid was $1,340,136.68 above the engineer’s 
est imate of $2,282,683.32. The engineer ’s est imate was provided to the City pr ior  to 
the summer 2021 supply chain cr is is and consequent pr ice increases.  
 
Note: Timothy Rose Contract ing did not  provide a response to the Alternate 1 bid 
items.  

 
Estimated Expenditure:      $3,622,820.00 (ALT1) 
         $3,672,010.00 (ALT2) 
 
Contract Time:        330 days  
 
Funds for these services are available in:   448-3516-563000-00000   
 
Recommended Action: 

After review of the E-Bid tabulat ions and proposals of each of the Contractors, the 
Uti l i ty Systems Department recommends Accurate Dr i l l ing be awarded the Contract in 
the bid amount of $3,622,820.00 for Alternate Bid 1 and for $3,622,820.00 and 
requests Contract #20210116 be presented at the next available City Council Meeting 
for Counci l ’s direct ion and/or approval.   
     



2 

Attachments:  (1) Location Map 
(2) Bid Tab Results 

 
cc: Kevin Matyjaszek, Assistant Director  

John Eason, P.E., Assistant Director  
 Carlos Camacho, P.E., C.I.P. Project Manager 

Nicole Pesula, Manager of Budget and Procurement 
Robyn Holder, CPPB, Procurement Manager 
Shelby Dolan, Procurement Agent I I  





3 (Three) 10/28/2021

 $2,920,210.00 





email, value of contract, your firm’s percentage of the total contract value, as well as the number of change 
orders and the total change order value.  DO NOT USE the City of Port St Lucie as a reference. 

Project Number 1 
Project Name: 
Description: 

Location: 
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: 
Value of Total Contract: 
Date of Completion: 
Firm’s Percentage of Total Contract: 
Number of Change Orders: 
Value of Change Orders: 
Was Project Completed on Schedule: 
Was Project Completed within Budget? 

Project Number 2 
Project Name: 
Description: 

Location: 
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: 
Value of Total Contract: 
Date of Completion: 
Firm’s Percentage of Total Contract: 
Number of Change Orders: 
Value of Change Orders: 
Was Project Completed on Schedule: 
Was Project Completed within Budget? 

Project Number 3 
Project Name: 
Description: 

Location: 

Attachment F Page 4 of 15 EBID #20210116

Osprey Ave. Utilities and Roadway Improvemements

City of Sarasota-Bill Riebe 941-263-6161 bill.riebe@sarasotafl.gov
3.4M

Zero
Zero

Yes
Yes

Horizontal Directional Drilled new 30" HDPE force main under Osprey Ave. - a busy 
collector road through the middle of the City, including commercial and residential areas. 
One segment was l,830 LF and the second segment was 3,400 LF.

Sarasota FL

October 2020
2.9M

Harbour Drive Force Main Replacement
Replacement of approximately 3,352 linear feet of 12” Asbestos Cement 
sanitary sewer force main to specified location.

Naples FL
City of Naples-David Morgan 239-213-4706 dmorgan@naples gov.com

October 2021
$591K

Yes
Yes

LS 51 Force Main Replacement 

Sarasota, FL

None
Zero

Force Main Replacement

$550K



Client Name, Phone Number & Email: 
Value of Total Contract: 
Date of Completion: 
Firm’s Percentage of Total Contract: 
Number of Change Orders: 
Value of Change Orders: 
Was Project Completed on Schedule: 
Was Project Completed within Budget? 

Project Number 4 
Project Name: 
Description: 

Location: 
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: 
Value of Total Contract: 
Date of Completion: 
Firm’s Percentage of Total Contract: 
Number of Change Orders: 
Value of Change Orders: 
Was Project Completed on Schedule: 
Was Project Completed within Budget? 

Project Number 5 
Project Name: 
Description: 

Location: 
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: 
Value of Total Contract: 
Date of Completion: 
Firm’s Percentage of Total Contract: 
Number of Change Orders: 
Value of Change Orders: 
Was Project Completed on Schedule: 
Was Project Completed within Budget? 

Attachment F Page 5 of 15 EBID #20210116

City of Sarasota-Georges Nicolas-941-263-6136-georges.nicolas@sarasotafl.gov

162K

October 2021
162K

None 

Zero
Yes

Yes

Subaqueous Sewer Force Main Replacements (Crossings)

Installation sanitary sewer force main through directional drilling and open cut installation. The 
work is split into two separate alignments: one that travels under Gordon River and one that travels 
under Rock Creek.

Naples, FL

City of Naples-David Morgan 239-213-4706 dmorgan@naples gov.com

1.8M

1.7M
One 

Yes
Yes

Boynton Beach Regional Force Main
Install 19,758 LF of 24” DIP force main and directional drill 1600 LF of 16” HDPE.

Boynton Beach, FL

City of Boynton Beach- Ian Gayle- gaylei@bbfl.us

February 2020

4.2M

3.6M

None

Zero
Yes

Yes

$166,000  PVC to HDPE Pipe

October 2021



13. How will the Contractor be able to meet the project timeline and budget given the current workload,
work force and equipment?

14. List the number of personnel that will be assigned to the project and include job titles and their licenses
or certifications.
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________

15. Has the Contractor or any principals of the applicant organization failed to qualify as a responsible
Contractor; refused to enter into a contract after an award has been made; failed to complete a contract
during the past five (5) years or been declared to be in default in any contract or been assessed liquidated
damages in the last five (5) years?  List the name of project, location, client, engineer, date and reason.
Use additional pages if needed.

Total Number of Projects where Failure to Complete Work Occurred: _____________ 

Project Number 1 
Project Name: 
Project Location: 
Client Name and Phone Number: 
Engineer Name and Phone Number: 
Date: 
Reason: 

Insert additional projects if needed. 

16. Has the Contractor or any of its principals ever been declared bankrupt or reorganized under
Chapter 11 or put into receivership?

Yes (    )  No (    )
If yes, please explain:
_________________________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________________________

Attachment F Page 6 of 15 EBID #20210116

None

N/A

X

N/A

Jose Cacique- Superintendent- Resume Attached
Francisco Rosales- Foreman- Resume Attached

David Cacique-General Superintendent- Resume Attached 

We have 3 crews available for this project.

We are finishing up 2 projects at the end of this month and have the necessary crews and 
equipment needed to complete this project in the alloted time.



























SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

OTHER:

(Per accident)

(Ea accident)

$

$

N / A

SUBR
WVD

ADDL
INSD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

$

$

$

$PROPERTY DAMAGE

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

AUTOS ONLY

AUTOSAUTOS ONLY
NON-OWNED

SCHEDULEDOWNED

ANY AUTO

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

Y / N

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below
If yes, describe under

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

$

$

$

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

ER
OTH-

STATUTE
PER

LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF

POLICY NUMBERTYPE OF INSURANCELTR
INSR

EXCESS LIAB

UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE

$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION $

$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY
PRO-
JECT LOC

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

4/22/2021

AWA Insurance Agency
13700 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy
Suite# 1
Ft.Myers FL 33912

Jennifer Alf
239-418-1100 239-418-1164

jennifer@awainsurance.com

FCCI Insurance Company 10178
ACCUDRI-01 Monroe Guaranty Ins Company 32506

Accurate Drilling Systems Inc
PO Box 3035
LaBelle FL 33975

Bridgefield Casualty Insurance 10335

541515578

A X 1,000,000
X 100,000

5,000

1,000,000

2,000,000
X

Y GL100046927-02 5/27/2020 5/27/2021

2,000,000

B 1,000,000

X
X X

CA10001372404 5/27/2020 5/27/2021

PIP 10,000
A X X 7,000,000UMB10002332802 5/27/2020 5/27/2021

7,000,000
X 10,000

C X

N

019652084 1/1/2021 1/1/2022

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000
A Inland Marine CM100046645-02 5/27/2020 5/27/2021 Rented/ Leased 25,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

SAMPLE- FOR 
INFORMATIONAL 
PURPOSES ONLY 



Halsey Beshears, SecretaryRon DeSantis, Governor

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD
THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE

PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

ACEVEDO, MARIO

Do not alter this document in any form.

ACCURATE DRILLING SYSTEMS, INC.

LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1225661
EXPIRATION DATE:  AUGUST 31, 2022

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

49 N INDUSTRIAL LOOP BLDG B
LABELLE              FL 33935

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

https://www.myfloridalicense.com/LicenseDetail.asp?SID=&id=8d0eb632059e985b875e65920eb04f87


Contractor Name Contractor / 
Project Manager Contact Information Project Name Location       Length of Bore Size of Conduit End Date

Metro Equipment
9416 SW 72 St.     

Suite 131            
Miami, FL 33173

Roberto Ponce de Leon TEL: 786-333-0096
rp@mesinc.us

City of St Pete Beach Sanitary Sewer 
Capacity Improvement Project

Boca Ciega Dr, St Pete 
Beach

1,280 ft.
1,180 ft.
1,300 ft.

1-30" Directional Bore IN PROGRESS

Sylvester Excavating
571 Paul Morris

Englewood, FL 34223
James Sylvester

TEL: (941) 475-3388
FAX: (941) 475-6392
jimsylexc@gmail.com

Tanglewood Forcemain Improvements
Covington East & 

Manchester Blvd, Whiskey 
Creek

1,700 ft. 1-18" Directional Bore 3/19/2021

AMICI Engineering Contractors, LLC
28947 SR 54

Wesley Chapel, FL 33543
Christopher Lazzari TEL: (954) 895-0741

chrisl@amiciec.com
Boyette Road Reclaimed Watermain 

Extension Boyette Rd, Wesley Chapel 2400 ft. 1-14" Directional Bore 2/20/2021

R.P Utility Excavation Corp.
17680 NW 78TH Ave

Suite 101
Hialeah, FL 33015

Moises Sumoza
TEL: (786) 577-6666
FAX: (786) 513- 2924

msumoza@rpucorp.com

TOHO Water Authority Celebration 16" 
Forcemain Rehabilitation Project

W Irlo Bronson Memorial 
Hwy, Kissimmee

1142 ft.
606 ft.
627 ft.
487 ft.
964 ft.
499 ft.

1-20" Directional Bore 2/4/2021

Metro Equipment
9416 SW 72 St.     

Suite 131            
Miami, FL 33173

Aaron Basabe
Tel: 305-740-3303

Ext. 109
AB@mesinc.us

Osprey Ave Utility Improvements Osprey Ave, Sarasota 1,800 ft.
3,350 ft. 1-30" Directional Bore 12/10/2020

Hypower, Inc.
5914 NW. 31st. Ave.

Fort Lauderdale, FL 3309
Eric Paul-Hus TEL: 954-868-7854

Ep@hypowerinc.com VTUSA Phase 2 FEC ROW

1,758 Ft.
800 Ft.
684 Ft.
676 Ft.

2,202 Ft. 
807 Ft.
961 Ft.
754 Ft. 
941 Ft. 

1-12" DB @ Loxahatchee River
1-12" DB @ Taylor Creek

1-12 DB @ Port Salerno South
1-12" DB @ Salerno North

1-12" DB @ Across St. Lucie River
1-12" DB @ Rio Grand

1-14" DB @ Horse Creek
1-12" DB @ Warner Creek
1-12" DB @ Moores Creek

5/22/2020

Kyle Construction, Inc.
3636 Prospect Ave, 

Naples FL 34104
Kyle Abraham TEL: 239-643-7059

FAX: 239-643-4679
Creekside and Tamiami Trl 24" Force 

Main Directional Drill 8th Ct E Naples 675 ft 24" Directionald Bore 5/7/2020

Summit Broadband 
4558 35th Street

Orlando, FL 32811
Rob Conger (239) 444-0031

rconger@summit-broadband.com Utility Adjustments SR 29 & SR 82
Grand total: 6,193 ft

Done in 15 Directional 
Bores

2-2" Directional Bore 5/4/2020

 P.O. Box 3035 Labelle, FL 33975
 P: 863-674-0803, F: 863-674-0912

 E: adsinc.swfla@gmail.com

Horizontal Directional Drilling References
2" to 36" pipe installation
HDPE, FPVC & Steel pipe

Company:
Email:
Address:
Telephone:

Page 1 of 6



Contractor Name Contractor / 
Project Manager Contact Information Project Name Location       Length of Bore Size of Conduit End Date

JW Harris, Inc.
3448 Crystal Springs Rd

Zephyrhills, FL 33540

TEL: (813) 426-2276
FAX: (813) 788-4350

jwhc@jwharriscontractors.com

DeSoto Bridge Gas Main Replacement 
Subaqueous 

US 41 & Riverfront Blvd, 
Bradenton 3942 FT. 1-8" Directional Bore 8/13/2019

Garney Construction                               
370 East Crown Point Rd
Winter Garden, FL 34787

Dustan Pate (205) 534-7033
dpate@garney.com

Ernie Caldwell Reclaimed Water Main 
Improvements Phase 1

Davenport, FL 
1260 LF (Irrigation)
640 LF (Irrigation)

1320 LF (Force Main)
660 LF (Force Main)

20" Directional Bore
7/24/2019

Andrew Sitework, LLC.
4696 Elevation Way 
Ft. Myers, FL. 33905

Brian P. Brandfass
TEL: 239-226-1606
FAX: 239-226-1605

brian@andrewsitework.com

Memorial Causeway Subaqueous 
Pipelines

Drew St.
Clearwater, FL 

1,524 ft 
2,288 ft

1-20" Directional Bore
1-24" Directional Bore 5/9/2019

Diversified Underground Services, Inc.
850 Courtland St. Suite A2

Orlando, FL 32804
Jay Wilkinson Cell: 352-815-0124

j.wilkinson@dusinc.us Gulf Intercoastal Waterway ACOE-8 SR-64 Ana Maria Island, 
Holmes Beach, FL 4,229 ft 1-10" Directioanl Bore 1/3/2019

Metro Equipment
9416 SW 72 St.     

Suite 131            
Miami, FL 33173

Aaron Basabe
Tel: 305-740-3303

Ext. 109
AB@mesinc.us

FGUA Transmission Extension - Del 
Prado Blvd N and Kismet Parkway East

Del Prado Blvd N, Cape 
Coral, FL

150 ft
200 ft
350 ft
460 ft
340 ft
720 ft
790 ft
600 ft
860 ft

Grand Total: 
4470 ft

1-30" Directional Bore 12/24/2018

Southern Underground Industries, Inc.
5979 NW 151 St. 

Suite #102         
Miami, FL 33014

Juan Barreneche TEL: 954-650-4699
juanb@southernui.com

Seminole Tribe of Florida Hollywood 
Reservation WWTP Effluent FM Hollywood Reservation 1394 ft.

1224 ft.
1-24" Directional Bore
1-36" Directional Bore 9/18/2018

Hypower, Inc.
5914 NW. 31st. Ave.

Fort Lauderdale, FL 3309
Eric Paul-Hus TEL: 954-868-7854

Ep@hypowerinc.com
AAF-C16-PHASE II:

FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILWAY

Canoe Creek
Sebastion Creek

Palm Bay
Eau Gallie River

1,303 Ft 
2,317 FT 
1,100 FT 
1,294 FT 

1-14" Directional Bore 9/12/2018

Cabana Construction of SW FL, Inc.
P.O. Box 61646

Ft. Myers, FL 33906

Ken Cabana
Optional Contact:

Mari Cabana

TEL: 239-332-1665
FAX: 239-332-4836
TEL: 239-332-1668

Central AWWTP Trunk Sanitary Sewer 
Replacement Palm Ave & South Street 1040 ft. 1-36" Directional Bore 7/26/2018

Casper & Colosimo Sons     
 5170 Cambells Run Rd 
Pittsburgh, Pa 15205      

Mr. Norm                                     Tel: 321-258-8136 LCEC Captiva Island Subaqueous Power 
Cable Installation Captiva Island 2446 ft.

640 ft. 1-8" Directional Bore 7/24/2018

Trenchless Crossing, Inc.
6363 Edgewater Drive

Orlando, FL 32810
Randell S. Bratcher CELL: 407-947-5789

randyb@trenchlesscrossings.com Boggy Creek
Boggy Creek Rd cross street 

Wetherbee Rd
Orlando

740 ft. 1-30" Directional Bore 5/31/2018

Page 2 of 6



Contractor Name Contractor / 
Project Manager Contact Information Project Name Location       Length of Bore Size of Conduit End Date

Pelico Engineering & Constructions
13339 80 LN N

West Palm Beach, FL 33412
Dave David Pellico TEL: 561-718-3206   FAX: 561-422-1005 Hollywood Hard Rock 

Casino

1200 ft.
340 ft.
365 ft.
485 ft.
570 ft.

1160 ft.

1-12"
1-16"

4/26/2018

MasTec North America, Inc.
7223 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd. E. 

Tampa, FL 33619
Manuel Arismendy manuel.arismendy@mastec.com The Galleon

E Oakland Park Blvd 
(intercoastal bridge crossing)

Fort Lauderdale
803 ft. 1-6" Directional Bore 12/13/2017

Hypower, Inc.
5914 NW. 31st. Ave.

Fort Lauderdale, FL 3309
Eric Paul-Hus TEL: 954-868-7854

Ep@hypowerinc.com FPL Geneva State Road 46 & Old Geneva 
Geneva, FL

5,165 ft. 
100 ft.
120 ft. 

1-10" Directional Bore
1-6" Directional Bore
1-6" Directional Bore

12/11/2017

MasTec North America, Inc.
7223 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd. E. 

Tampa, FL 33619
Manuel Arismendy manuel.arismendy@mastec.com Birch Ocean Front

E Sunrise Blvd (intercoastal 
crossing)

Fort Lauderdale
1,450 ft. 1-6" Directional Bore 11/9/2017

Electricom, LLC.
15894 Brothers Ct. 

Suite 2 
Ft. Myers, FL 33912

Tony Pasquello
Sr. Director Natural Gas 

Division

TEL: 704-618-7279
tpasquarella@electricominc.com

Gas Main Replacement:
US 301 at Ogeechee River Statesboro, GA 3,300 ft. 1-8" Directional Bore 11/6/2017

Cabana Construction of SW FL, Inc.
P.O. Box 61646

Ft. Myers, FL 33906

Ken Cabana       
Optional Contact: Mari 

Cabana

TEL: 239-332-1665
FAX: 239-332-4836
TEL: 239-332-1668

BSU RO WTP Wellfield
 Red Hibiscus Road & 

Bonita Beach Rd.
Bonita Springs, FL

900 ft.
900 ft. 

 1-8" Directional Bore
1-30" Directional Bore 10/19/2017

MasTec North America, Inc.
7223 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd. E. 

Tampa, FL 33619
Manuel Arismendy Hillsboro Lebaron

1051 Hillsboro Mile 
(intercoastal bridge crossing)

Pompano Beach, FL
1050 ft. 1-6" Directional Bore 9/27/2017

K3 Directional Drilling, Inc.
7857 SW Elipse Way 

Stuart, FL 34997
Lewis Krantz TEL: 772-600-7118    

FAX: 772-600-7661

AT&T COMMUNICATION CABLE 
REPLACEMENT/SR80 AND ICWW 

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA

AT SR 80 FROM 
WASHING ST TO THE 
CAUSEWAY EAST OF 

DRAW BRIDGE (southern 
blvd)

1,812 Ft. 3-1.5" 8" Pipe 9/19/2017

MasTec North America, Inc.
7223 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd. E. 

Tampa, FL 33619
Pedro Rebollida Pedro.Rebollida@mastec.com N. Olga Rd on Olga Dr.

Caloosahatchee River 
Crossing

Ft. Myers, FL
742' 2-6" Directional Bore 8/21/2017

E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc.
6213 33rd St. East 

Bradenton, FL 34203
Scott Pryor TEL: 941-753-6760      

spryor@mackenzieco.com Charlotte County FM-WM Midway Blvd
Port Charlotte

520 ft.
520 ft.

1-20" Directional Bore
1-20" Directional Bore 8/14/2017

R.P Utility Excavation Corp.
17680 NW 78TH Ave

Suite 101
Hialeah, FL 33015

Javier A. Garzon javier@rpucorp.com
Tel: 786-577-6666

16" Forcemain From P.S No.1 to SW 30th 
ST

Davie Rd
Davie, FL

1300 ft.
850 ft.
180 ft.

1-18" Directional Bore
1-18" Directional Bore
1-20" Directional Bore

7/31/2017

Cabana Construction of SW FL, Inc.
P.O. Box 61646

Ft. Myers, FL 33906

Ken Cabana       
Optional Contact: Mari 

Cabana

TEL: 239-332-1665
FAX: 239-332-4836
TEL: 239-332-1668

Rotanda Blvd W.
Englewood, FL

1200 ft. 
320 ft.
300 ft.
580 ft.

1100 ft.

1-18" Directional Bore
1-14" Directional Bore
1-18" Directional Bore
1-14" Directional Bore
1-14" Directional Bore

6/20/2017

Page 3 of 6

mailto:Pedro.Rebollida@mastec.com
mailto:javier@rpucorp.comTel:%20786-577-6666
mailto:javier@rpucorp.comTel:%20786-577-6666


Contractor Name Contractor / 
Project Manager Contact Information Project Name Location       Length of Bore Size of Conduit End Date

Danella Utility Construction, Inc.
170 Commerce Rd.

Unit 5
Boynton Beach, FL 33426

Fredie Brady

TEL: 561-327-5320
FAX: 561-327-5319

ALT. FAX: 954-691-1719 
fbrady@danella.com

FPL Swimming Hall of Fame Subaqueous 
Aurelia Pl & Idylewyld Dr.

Ft. Lauderdale, Broward 
Cnty, FL

750 ft. 9-6" Directional Bore 4/17/2017

Southern Underground Industries, Inc.
5979 NW 151 St. 

Suite #102         
Miami, FL 33014

Juan Barreneche TEL: 954-650-4699
juanb@southernui.com

Simpson Rd 30" Water Main           Job 
#16-097 Thohopekeliga Water Authority

Simpson Road from Ft 
Myers Rd to Pebble Pointa 

Way

315 ft.
1,080 ft.

1-30" Directional Bore
1-30" Directional Bore 3/20/2017

Metro Equipment
9416 SW 72 St.     

Suite 131            
Miami, FL 33173

Roberto Ponce de Leon TEL: 786-333-0096
rp@mesinc.us Tierra Verde Bridge Utilities Replacement Pinellas Bayway South, 

Tierra Verde, FL 
1960 ft.
370 ft,

1-16" & 2-8" DB
1-16" & 2-8" DB 3/2/2017

Danella Utility Construction, Inc.
170 Commerce Rd.

Unit 5
Boynton Beach, FL 33426

Fredie Brady

TEL: 561-327-5320
FAX: 561-327-5319

ALT. FAX: 954-691-1719 
fbrady@danella.com

Miami Underground System Haulover DB 
Relocation

10295 Collins Avenue 
Miami, FL 992 ft. 6 - 6" Directional Bore 2/13/2017

R.A.W. Construction, LLC.
710 Lewis Blvd. S Tallahasssee, FL 32305

Lonnie Hughes TEL: 850-545-4793 6" HDPE GAS MAIN

Across Intracoastal 
Waterway at Sarasota Bay 

and along Siesta Drive 
Sarasota, FL

1450 ft. 1 -6" Directional Bore 12/21/2016

FELIX ASSOCIATE OF FLORIDA, INC.
8526 SW Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34998

Adam Schmidt Email: aschmidt@felixassociates.net
Phone: (772) 200-6943
Cell: (772) 220-2723

Southern Boulevard Watermain 
Relocation

Southern Blvd. 
West Palm Beach, FL

1816 Ft.
1007 Ft.

1-16" DB WM across ICW
1-16" WM across Tide Relief Canal 9/28/2016

Arrow Directional Boring, Inc.
11950 NW 39th St.

Suite A
Coral Springs, FL 33065

Jeff Blake TEL: (954)340-2601
jblake@arrowdirectional.com Offsite Force Main along University Drive 

for Plantation Pointe
N. University Dr.

Plantation, FL

910 ft.
575 ft.
600 ft.
200 ft.
200 ft.

1-12" Directional Bore
1-12" Directional Bore
1-12" Directional Bore
1-8" Directional Bore
1-6" Directional Bore

7/13/2016

Andrew Sitework, LLC.
4696 Elevation Way 
Ft. Myers, FL. 33905

Ralph Andrew  

TEL: 239-226-1606
CELL: 239-826-3884
FAX: 239-226-1605

ralph@andrewsitework.com
brian@andrewsitework.com

6" Forcemain Eustis Ave, 
Immokalee, FL 1,100 ft 1-20" Directional Bore 6/30/2016

JOHNSON DAVIS, INC
604 HILLBRATH DRIVE

LANTANA, FL 33462
Rob Lima TEL: 561-588-1170

rlima@johnsondavis.com
Intercoastal Waterway FM Subaqueous 

Crossing Lantana, FL 1307 Ft. 1-10" Directional Bore 6/12/2016

Cabana Construction of SW FL, Inc.
P.O. Box 61646

Ft. Myers, FL 33906

Ken Cabana       
Optional Contact:Mari 

Cabana

TEL: 239-332-1665
FAX: 239-332-4836
TEL: 239-332-1668

Palm beach (SR 80) FM Replacement 
Orange River Crossing

Palm Beach Blvd (SR 80) 
crossing Orange River

Ft. Myers, FL
1375 ft. 1-30" Directional Bore 5/31/2016

FELIX ASSOCIATE OF FLORIDA, INC.
8526 SW Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997

Adam Schmidt Email: aschmidt@felixassociates.net
Phone: (772) 200-6943
Cell: (772) 220-2722

FPL Transmission Line (Port St. Lucie #4 
Substation to St. Lucie Power Plant 

Switchyard
Port St. Lucie, FL

2500 Ft.
2500 Ft.
2059 Ft.
2059 Ft

1,342 Ft.
1,167 Ft.
2,255 Ft.

Both 4 - 8" DB BUNDLE
2 - 3" DB

↓
↓
↓

1-8" DB    

4/14/2016

Page 4 of 6



Contractor Name Contractor / 
Project Manager Contact Information Project Name Location       Length of Bore Size of Conduit End Date

Andrew Sitework, LLC.
4696 Elevation Way 
Ft. Myers, FL. 33905

Ralph Andrew  

TEL: 239-226-1606
CELL: 239-826-3884
FAX: 239-226-1605

ralph@andrewsitework.com
brian@andrewsitework.com

Corkscrew Wellifield (Fiber Optic 
Communications) Estero, FL

370 Ft.
50 Ft.

210 Ft.
230 Ft. 
360 Ft.
310 Ft.

1800 Ft.
540 Ft.
320 Ft.

1-4" Directional Bore
1-4" Directional Bore
1-4" Directional Bore
1-4" Directional Bore
1-4" Directional Bore
1-4" Directional Bore
1-6" Directional Bore
1-4" Directional Bore
1-4" Direcitonal Bore

1/18/2016

Wilco Electrical, LLC.
8293 NW 64th St. Miami, FL 33166 

Tom Nemic
TEL: 877-945-2655         
FAX: 877-945-4326
tom@wilcollc.com

Kissimmee River
Okeechobee, FL 2400 ft. 1-8" Directional Bore 11/17/2015

Casper & Colosimo Sons     
 5170 Cambells Run Rd 
Pittsburgh, Pa 15205      

Mr. Norm                                     Tel: 321-258-8136 Sub-marine Crossing
Estero Bay Estero, Florida

2,960 Ft
2,960 Ft
960 Ft

1-8" Directional Bore
1-8" Directional Bore
1-8" Directional Bore

10/21/2015

GO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, LLC.
407 Plaza Lane  

Lake Placid, FL 33852
Gale McMinns Tel: 863-699-6699

E-mail: 
sgmcminns@gounderground.biz

Peace River Water Main SR 60 City of Bartow 
Bartow, FL 1,600 Ft. 1-10" Directional Bore 10/21/2015

Andrew Sitework, LLC.
4696 Elevation Way 
Ft. Myers, FL. 33905

Ralph Andrew  

TEL: 239-226-1606
CELL: 239-826-3884

ralph@andrewsitework.com
brian@andrewsitework.com

FGCU Offsite Utility Improvements 18521 Three Oaks Parkway
Estero, FL 1470 ft. 1-30" Directional Bore 6/12/2015

Layne Civil
Mike (706) 463-1569 and Mike Jr (225) 

407-2560

Sub 1: Atlantic 
Directional Drilling: 

Scott Kennedy
(407)402-5168 Altamonte Springs to Apopka Reclaimed 

Watermain Altamonte Springs, FL 2050 LF 24" Directional Bore Mar-15

Danella Utility Construction, Inc.
170 Commerce Rd.

Unit 5
Boynton Beach, FL 33426

Fredie Brady

TEL: 561-327-5320
FAX: 561-327-5319

ALT. FAX: 954-691-1719 
fbrady@danella.com

FPL Court & Lindgren

SW 137th Ave from SW 
120th St. to SW 131st St 

(Court),  SW 82nd St to N. 
Kendall Dr. along E. Side of 
Canal (Lindgren) Miami, FL

2160 ft. 2-6" Directional Bore 2/10/2015

Whippo Directional Drilling, Inc.
2800 Worth Ave.

Englewood, FL. 34224
Charlie Whippo

TEL: 941-474-9447       
FAX: 941-475-2185          

Charlie@whippocompany.com
Placida Dr. & Little Gasparilla Island

from Placid Dr. to Little 
Gasparilla Island           

Placida, FL
3600 ft. 1-10" Directional Bore 1/27/2015

Electricom, LLC.
15894 Brothers Ct. 

Suite 2
Ft. Myers, FL 33912

Lloyd Puente

TEL: 239-226-1270
FAX: 239-226-1273 

lpuente@ElectricomInc.com 
bnewlin@electriccominc.com

Fisher Island Fisher Island, FL 1229 ft. 1-6" Directional Bore           11/4/2014

Andrew Sitework, LLC.
4696 Elevation Way 
Ft. Myers, FL. 33905

Ralph Andrew  

TEL: 239-226-1606
CELL: 239-826-3884
FAX: 239-226-1605

ralph@andrewsitework.com
brian@andrewsitework.com

Option T-8 Reclaimed Water Distribution 
System Expansion 

Central Ave., 6th St. N.
2nd Ave. N, 2nd Ave. N.         

(380 Riverside Circle   
Naples, FL)

900 ft.
700 ft.
750 ft.

1180 ft. 

1-16" Directional Bore
1-16"  Directional Bore
1-16" Directional Bore
1-16" Directional Bore

7/14/2014

Page 5 of 6



Contractor Name Contractor / 
Project Manager Contact Information Project Name Location       Length of Bore Size of Conduit End Date

Danella Utility Construction, Inc.
170 Commerce Rd.

Unit 5
Boynton Beach, FL 33426

Fredie Brady

TEL: 561-327-5320
FAX: 561-327-5319

ALT. FAX: 954-691-1719 
fbrady@danella.com

FPL Submarine Crossing Belvedere 
Feeder

Dyer Rd. between Federal 
Hwy & Flagler Dr.         

West Palm Beach, FL
4850 LF 4850 LF HDPE, 3-10" pipes pull together on 

36" hole. 12/30/2013

Page 6 of 6



PROJECT NAME OWNER
CONTRACT 
AMOUNT SCOPE OF WORK

Completion  
Date 

Neighborhood Road Program Year 1- 
District 2 15th, 16th, 17th, & 18th 

Avenue North 

City Of Lake Worth Water Utilities 
Administration 301 College Street  

Lake Worth, FL 33461
$4,339,626.20 Construction of Roadway Potable Water and Sanitary 

Sewer Improvements 2018

Westside Water Main Expansion 
Loop

Broward County Board of County 
Commissioners

115 S Andrews Ave 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

$2,221,124.00 

Installation of approximately 7,175 linear feet of 12-inch 
and 16-inch potable water transmission system including 

interconnects required for maintaining water use 
accessabilty for the Broward County's FLL International 
Airport and related facilities  within the airports service. 

2019

E-3, E-4 AND G-9 WASTEWATER 
PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS

TOWN OF PALM BEACH  
951 Okeechobee Road, Suite D, 

 West Palm Beach, FL 33401
$1,190,050.00 

Performed wastewater pump station improvements for 
Town of Palm Beach lift stations E-3, E-4 and G-9. Scope 
consisted of complete rehabilitation of the pumping sewer 

system including wetwells structures, valve vaults, 
installation of new mechanical piping, use of bypass 

pumps, installation of new electrical control panels and 
instrumentation, odor control, telemetry/RTU system, 
interior coating of the wetwell structures  and general 

restoration. 

2019

East Water Treatment Plant 
Renovations Raw Water & 

Concentrate Main, City of Miramar

City of Miramar Utilities Department, 
13900 Pembroke Rd, Miramar, 

Florida, 33027
$2,137,169.00

This Design-Build project included the installation of seven 
directional drill of 14” and 18” HDPE totaling 5,000 LF and 
open cut installation of 5,520 LF of 10” to 24” PVC pipe for 
the raw water main and reject main needed to connect this 

WTP to the new wells drills by Wharton-Smith (Prime 
Contractor). 

2020

David G. Cacique 
Personal Work Experience as 
General Superintendent 



Upgrade of Sewage Pump No. 0843 
& Installation of 8" Force main from 

PS 0843

Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer 
Dept          

  3071 SW 38th Ave, 
Miami, FL 33146

$1,337,361.25 Upgrade of Sewage Pump & Force Main Installation 2019

Upgrade of Sewage Pump Station 
No. 0836

Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer 
Dept          

  3071 SW 38th Ave, 
Miami, FL 33146

$545,000.00 Rehabilitation of an existing sewer pump station.  The lift 
station rehab required a 24 hour manned bypass. 2018

Upgrade of Pump Station No. 0435
Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer 
Dept   3071 SW 38th Ave, Miami, 

FL 33146
$522,975.00 

Rehabilitation of an existing sewer pump station.  The lift 
station rehab required a 24 hour manned bypass and will 
require the removal and replacement of the existing 8 ft 

diameter wet well.

2017

Upgrade of Sewage Pump Station 
0076 & 10-inch Force Main on NW 

24th Avenue

Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer 
Dept 3071 SW 38th Ave, Miami, FL 

33146
$711,833.00 

Rehabilitation of an existing sewer pump station including 
the installation of approx. 200 LF a new 10" DIP force 

main.  The lift station rehab required a 24 hour manned 
bypass and was a dry pit/wet well configuration.

2017

Water Main Extension Connecting 
SR15 to SR80

Palm Beach Water Utilities 
Department    

        8100 Forest Hill Blvd. West 
Palm Beach, FL 33413

$687,900.00 
Installation of approx. 6500 LF of a new 16" water main 
connecting to the existing 12" water main on State Road 

15 to the 16-inch water main along State Road 80. 
2017

City-Wide High Tide Mitigation 
Project

City of Miami Beach Public Works 
Department 

 1700 Convention Center Drive, 
Miami Beach, FL  33139

$3,346,512.66 

Installation of approximately 200 inline backflow 
prevention valves and 11 large drainage structures over 
on the City’s stormwater outfalls throughout the City also 
included the installation of small water mains and valves, 

and 400 LF of 42” RCP Drainage Piping.

2017

Flamingo Road Reclaimed Water 
Main Project 

City of Miramar Water Utilities Dept.    
13900 Pembroke Road,

 Miramar, FL 33027
$1,260,000.00 

Design-Build Project Included Installation of approx. 9,500 
LF of 8-Inch HDPE and PVC reclaimed water main along 
the Flamingo Road via Horizontal Directional Drill and via 

open cut.

2017



NW 18th Street Force Main 
Construction 

City of Margate Engineering 
Department  

901 NW 66th Avenue, 
Margate, FL 33063

$437,498.00 

Installation of 2,690 LF of 8” DIP Water Main on NW 18th 
Street. Project also included a crossing of Rock Island 
Road, a directional drill across a canal, and roadway 

restoration in an urban
environment.

2016

Margate Design Build- 24" Force 
Main & 30" Force Main Canal 

Crossing 

City of Margate Engineering 
Department  

901 NW 66th Avenue, 
Margate, FL 33063

$896,562.00 

Design-Build Project included Installation of 216 LF of 30” 
DIP Water Main and 24” DIP Force Main, including 2- 30” 
Linestops and 2 – 24” Linestops with bypass to remove 

existing aerial and replace with buried pipelines.

2016

Water Main and Force Main Aerial 
Crossing Replacement 

Palm Beach Water Utilities 
Department         

   8100 Forest Hill Blvd.
 West Palm Beach, FL 33413

$534,236.20 
Project Included Installation of 8-inch to 12-inch DIP water 

main and force main aerial crossing replacements on 
three bridges.

2016

Backflow & Bypass Domestic Water 
Project 

Jackson Memorial Hospital                    
1500 NW 12th Ave, Suite 814,  

Miami, FL 33136
$350,000.00 

Installation of eight 8” Backflow Preventor Assemblies and 
one 4” Backflow Preventor Assembly utilizing 8” linestops 
with 8” bypass lines to avoid shutting down service to this 

critical hospital facility.

2015

Valve Replacement Project 2013
City of Lauderhill                                  

5581 West Oakland Park Blvd. 
Lauderhill, FL 33313

$300,000.00 
Installation of 19 isolation gate valves (6” to 24”) on the 

City’s water main and sewer force main utilizing insertion 
valves and cut-ins.

2015

South Service Area/East Service 
Area 36" Water Main and 20" 

Reclaimed Water Main

Orange County Government 
400 E South St Ste 2, 

Orlando, FL 32801
$11,030,756.00 

Installation of 24,500 LF of 36" WM, 14,500 LF of 20" 
RWM, 6" thru 16" water connection to existing distribution 

systems, construction of a 12 ft. wide stabilized access 
roadway, 410 LF of 54" jack and bore, 2,130 FT of 36" 

HDD and one bridge crossing.

2014

Dixie Wellfield Raw Water Pipeline 
Replacement

City of Fort Lauderdale
115 S Andrews Ave Ste 212, 
 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

$1,906,016.00 

installation of 4,700 LF of 30" DI Raw Water Main, 
including isolation valves, ARV, fittings, concrete 

encasement, all flushing and testing, and pavement 
restoration.

2012

Work Experience as Superintendent



Belcher Road 48-Inch Water Main 
Replacement

Pinellas County Board Of 
Commissioners

 400 S. FT. Harrison Ave
  Clearwater, FL  33756

$7,759,299.00 Replacement of existing 48" PCCP Water main with new 
42" DIP water main (Approx. 15,000 LF) 2012

Rolling Green Stromwater and Water 
Main Project

City of Boynton Beach
1901 N Seacrest Blvd, 

Boynton Beach, FL 33435
$2,732,400.00 

Installation of 30,000 LF of 6" and 8" Water Main, 3,000 
LF of 24" HDPE Exfiltration Trench, 35,300 LF Swale 
Construction, including Tyoe C and E Inlet Strutcures, 

Pavement Milling and Resurfacing.

2010

South Mainland Transmission Main
City of Cocoa
65 Stone St.

Cocoa, FL 32922
$17,399,700.00 

Instalaltion of 36,000 LF of 42: DIP Water Main, incl. 4 
Mircotunnels (66" Steel - 1,000 LF) and a 42" Aerial 

Crossing (Steel, 700 LF)
2009

Service Areas 4 & 6 Wastewater and 
Stormwater Project

City of Marathon
9805 Overseas Hwy
Marathon, FL 33050

$30,945,661.00 
Installation of 106,000 LF of Vacuum Sewer, 18,000 LF 

Force Main, 43,000 LF Storm Sewer, 1000+ sewer lateral 
connections, and 43 Drainage Wells

2011



PROJECT NAME OWNER
CONTRACT 
AMOUNT SCOPE OF WORK

Completion  
Date 

Transmission Main Project 
City of Longwood 

175 Warren Avenue
Longwood, Florida 32750

$3,722,162.40 

Construction of approximately 17,270 linear feet of 16-inch 
wastewater force main connecting the City of Longwood’s 
Wildmere Lift Station force main to the City of Altamonte 

Springs sanitary sewer system via open cut method.

2018

McMullen Booth Road and SR 580 
Water Main Improvements

Pinellas County Board Of 
Commissioners

 400 S. FT. Harrison Ave
  Clearwater, FL  33756

$1,255,203.00 

Procure and install approximately 3,000 linear feet of 16-
inch parallel water main from North of County’s Valve 
30JS-WV3003 to McMullen Booth Road and SR 580 

intersection to the south and approximately 30-ft of 12-
inch parallel water main at the intersection of McMullen 

Booth Road and SR 580. The pipe will be installed using 
open cut and horizontal direction drilling. 

2019

Upgrade of Sewage Pump Station 
No. 0506

Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer 
Dept            3071 SW 38th Ave, 

Miami, FL 33146
$897,682.00 

Rehabilitation of an existing sewer pump station.  The lift 
station rehab required a 24 hour manned bypass and will 
require the removal and replacement of the existing 8 ft 

diameter wet well.

2019

Waters Edge Residential and River 
Ridge Golf Course Reclaimed Water 

Transmission Main

Pasco County Purchasing 
Department 8919 Government Drive 

New Port Richey, FL  34654
$2,826,605.00 

Project included five directional drills of 18” HDPE (631 
LF, 278 LF, 1003 LF, 1277 LF, and 302 LF) and open cut 

installation of 14,700 LF of 16” DIP for a critical reuse 
project along a busy corridor.

2018

Jose G. Cacique 
Personal Work Experience as 
Superintendent 



Simpson Road 30" Water Main 
Project 

Tohopekaliga Water Authority                            
951 Martin Luther King Blvd 3rd 

Floor  Kissimmee, FL 34741
$2,084,625.00 

Installation of approx. 3200 LF of 30" DIP Water Main and 
1300 LF of 30" Fusible PVC via HDD along an Osceola 

County Roadway.
2017

Siesta Key Force Main Phase 1 and 
Water Main

Sarasota County Board of 
Commisioners          1660 Ringling 

Blvd. Sarasota, FL 33423
$4,370,000.01 

Installation of approx. 10,000 LF of 20" HDPE force and 
water main across the Intracoastal Waterway from Siesta 

Key to Constitutional Blvd. and approx. 1000 LF of 20" 
PVC piping for connections.

2017

C-14 Canal Force Main

Broward County Water & 
Wastewater Engineering Division  
2555 W. Copans Road, Pompano 

Beach FL 33069

$1,915,200.00 

Installation of approx. 3700 LF of 30-Inch DIP Force Main 
along the C-14 Canal Bank and 624 LF of 36” HDPE via 

Horizontal Directional Drill across Rock Island Road. 
Project also included a 30” and 20” Linestop.

with bypass to replace valves at the connection point.

2018

South Andrews Avenue & 17th Street 
Large Water Main Replacement 

Project 

City of Ft. Lauderdale Water & 
Wastewater CIP  100 North 
Andrews Ave, Suite 500  Ft. 

Lauderdale, FL 33301

$408,869.50 

Installation of approx. 350 LF of 20-Inch DIP Water Main 
on NE 17th Street, just East of Andrews Ave. The project 

involved the installation of two 18-inch linestops to 
abandon the existing 20-inch main.

2015

Roadway Improvements Various 
Project Areas

City of Miami Beach Public Works 
Department - 1700 Convention 
Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL  

33139

$650,253.00 
Project Drainage Structure & Piping Installation to 24” 

diameter with full roadway reconstruction including curb & 
gutter & sidewalks.

2016

Pump Station 8 Force Main and 
Gravity Sewer Improvements 

Town of Davie, FL                                
6591 Orange Drive. Davie, FL 

33314
$200,000.00 

Installation of 600 LF of 8” , 400 LF of 16”, and 2000 LF of 
24” Force and a 24” Gravity Sewer approximately 12-14 ft 

deep to connect to Pump Station #8.
2014

Work Experience as 
Pipeline Foreman



South Service Area/East Service 
Area 36" Water Main and 20" 

Reclaimed Water Main

Orange County Government 
400 E South St Ste 2, 

Orlando, FL 32801
$11,030,756.00 

Installation of 24,500 LF of 36" WM, 14,500 LF of 20" 
RWM, 6" thru 16" water connection to existing distribution 

systems, construction of a 12 ft. wide stabilized access 
roadway, 410 LF of 54" jack and bore, 2,130 FT of 36" 

HDD and one bridge crossing.

2014

Dixie Wellfield Raw Water Pipeline 
Replacement

City of Fort Lauderdale
115 S Andrews Ave Ste 212, 
 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

$1,906,016.00 

installation of 4,700 LF of 30" DI Raw Water Main, 
including isolation valves, ARV, fittings, concrete 

encasement, all flushing and testing, and pavement 
restoration.

2012

Belcher Road 48-Inch Water Main 
Replacement

Pinellas County Board Of 
Commissioners

 400 S. FT. Harrison Ave
  Clearwater, FL  33756

$7,759,299.00 Replacement of existing 48" PCCP Water main with new 
42" DIP water main (Approx. 15,000 LF) 2012

Rolling Green Stromwater and Water 
Main Project

City of Boynton Beach
1901 N Seacrest Blvd, 

Boynton Beach, FL 33435
$2,732,400.00 

Installation of 30,000 LF of 6" and 8" Water Main, 3,000 
LF of 24" HDPE Exfiltration Trench, 35,300 LF Swale 
Construction, including Tyoe C and E Inlet Strutcures, 

Pavement Milling and Resurfacing.

2010

South Mainland Transmission Main
City of Cocoa
65 Stone St.

Cocoa, FL 32922
$17,399,700.00 

Instalaltion of 36,000 LF of 42: DIP Water Main, incl. 4 
Mircotunnels (66" Steel - 1,000 LF) and a 42" Aerial 

Crossing (Steel, 700 LF)
2009

Service Areas 4 & 6 Wastewater and 
Stormwater Project

City of Marathon
9805 Overseas Hwy
Marathon, FL 33050

$30,945,661.00 
Installation of 106,000 LF of Vacuum Sewer, 18,000 LF 

Force Main, 43,000 LF Storm Sewer, 1000+ sewer lateral 
connections, and 43 Drainage Wells

2011

Lake Region Transmission Main Palm Beach County
2300 N Jog Rd, 

West Palm Beach, FL 33411
$14,765,815.00 

80,000 LF various sized (16" to 30") Water Mains with 
bridge crossings, 10,000 LF of 30" & 24" Raw Water Main, 
and 24" WM aerial crossing

2008

Royal Palm Ranches & Lake 
Marantha Estates

City of Cooper City
9090 SW 50th Place

Cooper City, FL 33328
$2,000,698.00 

Installation of 6,668 LF of 8-inch WM, 70 LF of 6-inch 
WM, and approximately 2,993 LF of various sized HDPE, 
including all associated restoration.

2006

Terra Mar Island Sanitary Sewers
City of Pompano Beach
100 West Atlantic Blvd.

Pompano Beach, FL 33060 
$811,124.00 

Construction of approx. 2,100 LF of 8-inch sanitary sewer 
line, 23 manholes, 39 sewer service laterals, 280 LF of 12-
inch storm drainage pipe, two basins and all required 
pavement restoration.

2006

Sanitary Sewer System and Water 
Main Replacement (Westgate Lake 
Manor)

City of Plantation
400 NW 73rd Ave 

Plantation, FL 33317
$3,543,781.00 

Installation of 7,750 LF of 8-inch graity sewer with 42 
precast sanitary manholes, 7,500 LF of water main, 4,000 
LF force main, and a new duplex submersible lift station, 
including 4 package grinder lift stations.

2007



Citywide Drainage Imp Phase IIB 
Storm Sewer Collection  System City of West Miami

901 SW 62 Avenue 
West Miami, FL 33144

$5,832,493.00 

Construction of stromwater collection and treatment 
system including gravity collection, 12,278 LF of 15" to 60" 
drainage pipe, 2,400 LF of french drain, 10,047 LF of 48" 
DIP FM and 175+ drainage structures

2006

Sanitary Sewer System 
Improvements Davis Road at 
Waterview Estates

Village of Palm Springs
226 Cypress Lane

 Palm Springs, FL 33461
$378,190.00 

Installation of 2,000 LF of 8-inch SDR 35 PVC sanitary 
sewer gravity main complete with precast manholes and 
service laterals, 320 LF of 6-inch dia. water main, and all 
necessary asphalt, concrete and sod restoration work.

2006

Vaccum Sewer System 
Improvements, 10th Ave North & Kirk 
Road

Village of Palm Springs
226 Cypress Lane

 Palm Springs, FL 33462
$1,955,253.00 

Installation of 13,000 LF vaccum sewer collection main, 
170 vacuum valves/pits, 1,200 LF water main, and CMU 
vacuum pump station complete with bio-odor control and 
200 kW emergnecy generator

2005

24" Reclaimed WM at PGA WWTP 
and 16" & 20" Reclaimed WM at ALT, 
A-1-A

Seacoast Utilities Authority
5944 Hood Road

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 
$792,662.00 

Installation of 3,470 LF of 24", 3,750 LF of 16" and 860 LF 
of 20" reclaimed main, including piping of 5,560 LF of 24" 
main and 5,500 LF of 16" main

2004



PROJECT NAME OWNER
CONTRACT 
AMOUNT SCOPE OF WORK

Completion  
Date 

Transmission Main Project 
City of Longwood 

175 Warren Avenue
Longwood, Florida 32750

$3,722,162.40 

Construction of approximately 17,270 linear feet of 16-inch 
wastewater force main connecting the City of Longwood’s 
Wildmere Lift Station force main to the City of Altamonte 

Springs sanitary sewer system via open cut method.

2018

McMullen Booth Road and SR 580 
Water Main Improvements

Pinellas County Board Of 
Commissioners

 400 S. FT. Harrison Ave
  Clearwater, FL  33756

$1,255,203.00 

Procure and install approximately 3,000 linear feet of 16-
inch parallel water main from North of County’s Valve 
30JS-WV3003 to McMullen Booth Road and SR 580 

intersection to the south and approximately 30-ft of 12-
inch parallel water main at the intersection of McMullen 

Booth Road and SR 580. The pipe will be installed using 
open cut and horizontal direction drilling. 

2019

Upgrade of Sewage Pump Station 
No. 0506

Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer 
Dept            3071 SW 38th Ave, 

Miami, FL 33146
$897,682.00 

Rehabilitation of an existing sewer pump station.  The lift 
station rehab required a 24 hour manned bypass and will 
require the removal and replacement of the existing 8 ft 

diameter wet well.

2019

Waters Edge Residential and River 
Ridge Golf Course Reclaimed Water 

Transmission Main

Pasco County Purchasing 
Department 8919 Government Drive 

New Port Richey, FL  34654
$2,826,605.00 

Project included five directional drills of 18” HDPE (631 
LF, 278 LF, 1003 LF, 1277 LF, and 302 LF) and open cut 

installation of 14,700 LF of 16” DIP for a critical reuse 
project along a busy corridor.

2018

Francisco Rosales
Personal Work Experience as 
Pipeline Foreman 



Simpson Road 30" Water Main 
Project 

Tohopekaliga Water Authority                            
951 Martin Luther King Blvd 3rd 

Floor  Kissimmee, FL 34741
$2,084,625.00 

Installation of approx. 3200 LF of 30" DIP Water Main and 
1300 LF of 30" Fusible PVC via HDD along an Osceola 

County Roadway.
2017

Siesta Key Force Main Phase 1 and 
Water Main

Sarasota County Board of 
Commisioners          1660 Ringling 

Blvd. Sarasota, FL 33423
$4,370,000.01 

Installation of approx. 10,000 LF of 20" HDPE force and 
water main across the Intracoastal Waterway from Siesta 

Key to Constitutional Blvd. and approx. 1000 LF of 20" 
PVC piping for connections.

2017

South Andrews Avenue & 17th Street 
Large Water Main Replacement 

Project 

City of Ft. Lauderdale Water & 
Wastewater CIP  100 North 
Andrews Ave, Suite 500  Ft. 

Lauderdale, FL 33301

$408,869.50 

Installation of approx. 350 LF of 20-Inch DIP Water Main 
on NE 17th Street, just East of Andrews Ave. The project 

involved the installation of two 18-inch linestops to 
abandon the existing 20-inch main.

2015

Roadway Improvements Various 
Project Areas

City of Miami Beach Public Works 
Department - 1700 Convention 
Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL  

33139

$650,253.00 
Project Drainage Structure & Piping Installation to 24” 

diameter with full roadway reconstruction including curb & 
gutter & sidewalks.

2016

Pump Station 8 Force Main and 
Gravity Sewer Improvements 

Town of Davie, FL                                
6591 Orange Drive. Davie, FL 

33314
$200,000.00 

Installation of 600 LF of 8” , 400 LF of 16”, and 2000 LF of 
24” Force and a 24” Gravity Sewer approximately 12-14 ft 

deep to connect to Pump Station #8.
2014



EBID #20210116- Excel Bid Reply 
Construction of Northport 24" Force Main

Company Name: 

Item No. Description Estimated Qty Unit Unit Price Total Price
A. 
1 Bonds and Insurance 1 LS 40,000.00$       40,000.00$              
2 Mobilization /Demobilization 1 LS 70,000.00$       70,000.00$              
3 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 7,000.00$         7,000.00$                

117,000.00$            

B. 
1

a. 24-inch 8,240 LF 248.00$            2,043,520.00$        
b. 16-inch 20 LF 140.50$            2,810.00$                

2
a. 24-inch 6 EA 30,800.00$       184,800.00$            

b. 16-inch 2 EA 9,900.00$         19,800.00$              

3
a. 24" x 24" 1 EA 38,000.00$       38,000.00$              

4 D.I. Fittings 19,800 LB 10.00$               198,000.00$            

5 ARV Assembly 4 EA 4,500.00$         18,000.00$              

6
a. 16" tie in @Sta 105+74 1 LS 12,000.00$       12,000.00$              

b. 16" Single Line Stop 1 LS 18,000.00$       18,000.00$              
c. Existng ARV Removal 1 LS 3,500.00$         3,500.00$                

d.
Existing 16" Main, Cap and Grout in 
place 1 LS 45,000.00$       45,000.00$              

e. 
Restrain exist. 16" Main & Valve, 
Remove 90 deg ELL 1 LS 18,400.00$       18,400.00$              

7
a. Swale Regrading 550 LF 25.00$               13,750.00$              

b. Clearing and Grubbing 14,000 SY 2.00$                 28,000.00$              
c. Barb wire fence with wood posts 3,400 LF 7.00$                 23,800.00$              
d. 3" Water Service Relocation 1 LS 4,600.00$         4,600.00$                

e.
42" RCP Mitered End and Pipe, 
Remove/Replace 1 LS 11,495.00$       11,495.00$              

f. Canal Crossing Sign 2 EA 1,625.00$         3,250.00$                

8
a. Asphalt Driveway 375 SY 116.00$            43,500.00$              

Accurate Drilling Systems, Inc

FM Connection to Existing 

Miscellaneous Items 

Miscellaneous Restoration 

General Conditions

Subtotal Item A

Force Main Extension 

Plug Valves and Valve Boxes 

PCV Forcemain

Tapping Sleeve and Valve 

Attachment D- Revised (Addendum #3) EBID #20210116



EBID #20210116- Excel Bid Reply 
Construction of Northport 24" Force Main

b. Concrete Driveway 385 SY 105.00$            40,425.00$              
c. Concrete Sidewalk 15 SY 95.00$               1,425.00$                
d. Bahia Sod 4,500 SY 5.80$                 26,100.00$              
e. Seed and Mulch 9,500 SY 0.53$                 5,035.00$                

2,803,210.00$        

2,920,210.00$     

C. 
1

a. 30" HDPE (DR11) FM 1790 LF 390.00$            698,100.00$            
b. 30" PVC to HDPE Adapater 2 EA 2,255.00$         4,510.00$                

702,610.00$         

D. 
1

a. 24" Fusible PVC (DR 18) FM 1790 LF 420.00$            751,800.00$            
751,800.00$         

3,622,820.00$     

3,672,010.00$        

Subtotal Item D

Subtotal Item B

*This will be the only form accepted. No other form will be accepted unless directed in a 
future Addendum.

BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1 (ITEMS A, B, & C) TOTAL

BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 2 (ITEMS A, B, & D) TOTAL

NOTE:  The City's Estimated Annual Usage as indicated in this document has been inserted to establish a possible 
annual usage.  Actual quantities that will be ordered by the City during the Contract Period may vary substantially 
from the Estimated Annual Usage. Bidders are cautioned that the anticipated quantities used for this computation 
will be estimates. The City makes no guarantee as to the actual quantity or type of services that will be utilized 
during the Contract period.

GRAND TOTAL (ITEMS A&B)

Alternate Bid 1- HPDE Horizontal Directional Drill 

Subtotal Item C

FM via HDPE

Alternate Bid 2- Fusible PVC Horizontal Directional Drill 
FM via Fusable PVC

Attachment D- Revised (Addendum #3) EBID #20210116


	ADS HDD Job references version 1.pdf
	Sheet1

	David Projects List.pdf
	Sheet1

	Jose G Project List.pdf
	Sheet1

	Francisco R Project List.pdf
	Sheet1

	ADP497C.tmp
	Sheet1




